# GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

G.A.D. – Sri Talashila Raghuram, Coordinator of Programmes - Conferring the rank of Cabinet Minister - Accorded - Orders – Issued.

### GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (POLL.A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No. Dated: 22. 06.2019

Read:

G.O.Rt. No. 1233, G.A. (Poll. A) Dept., dt: 07.06.2019.

\*\*\*

#### ORDER:

In the G.O. read above, orders have been issued appointing Sri Talashila Raghuram as Coordinator of Programmes.

- 2. Government after due consideration, hereby accord the rank of Cabinet Minister to Sri Talashila Raghuram, Coordinator of Programmes from the date of assumption of charge.
- 3. The remuneration and entitlements of Sri Talashila Raghuram will be issued separately.

## (BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

# L.V.SUBRAHMANYAM CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

Sri Talashila Raghuram, Coordinator of Programmes.

All Departments of Secretariat.

The Dy. Pay & Accounts Officer, AP Secretariat Branch, Velagapudi.

The Pay & Accounts Officer, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam, Vijayawada.

The G.A.(I&PR/PAGB/Claims/Poll.B/OM.II)Department.

Copy to:

All the Collectors & District Magistrates.

All the Heads of the Departments.

The Accountant General, A.P.Hyderabad/Vijayawada.

The P.S. to Prl.Advisor to C.M.

The Spl. C.S./Prl. Secy./ Secy./Addl.Secy./Addl.Secy(JM) to C.M.

The Commissioner, I&PR, A.P., Vijayawada.

The P.S. to Chief Secretary/Prl. Secy.(Poll.)

The P.S. to Addl.Secretary (Protocol).

The Jt.Secy.(Genl).

S.C./S.F.

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER.